## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 41-71

WHEREAS; The San Lucy District Council has requested a loan in the amount of \$4,000 from The Papago Council by Resolution No. 7-29-71, and

WHEREAS; said loan is to be repaid on March 1, 1972 without interest, and The Papago Council has recognized the need of the San Lucy people,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Treasurer of the Papago Tribe is directed to advance the sum of \$4,000 to the San Incy District Council immediately for the purposes stated in the District Budget, Resolution No. 7-29-71.

The foregoing Resolution was enacted by The Papago Council on August 2, 1971, with a vote of 13 for, none against, 8 not voting and 1 absent at a meeting at which a quorum was present pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 3(a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of The Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

THE PAPAGO\_COUNCIL

BY MUSTINE B. LOPEZ

Chairman

APPROVED:

JOSEPH M. LUCERO
Superintendent
The Papago Agency

AUG 1971

RECLIVED

PAPAGO AGENCY

SELLS, ARIZONA

SELLS, ARIZONA